|--|

POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURTAugust 5, 2021(Emergency Session)3:00 p.m.Polk County Regional Health Center

Polk County Regional Health Center Livingston, Texas

2021-071

NOTICE is hereby given that an Emergency meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court will be held on the date stated above. Due to the state of emergency, the meeting will be held in the Commissioners Courtroom located at 410 E. Church St. in Livingston, Texas at which time the following subjects will be discussed;

Agenda topics

CALL TO ORDER

- 1. RECEIVE CORRECTED TAX RATE CALCULATIONS FROM TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR.
- 2. CONSIDER ANY/ALL NECESSARY ACTION REGARDING PROPOSED 2021 TAX RATE.

ADJOURN

Posted: August 5, 2021

By: Sydney Murphy, County Judge

Manpley

I do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I have caused to be posted a true and correct copy of said Notice in the Polk County Courthouse at a place readily accessible to the general public during normal business hours on Thursday – August 5, 2020 and that said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 2 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting. This notice has also been posted on the official website of Polk County, Texas (www.co.polk.tx.us).

SCHELANA HOCK, COUNTY CLERK

021 AUG -5 AM 11: 2 ILED FOR RECORD